
Dr. Sabine O’Hara Dean and Director of Land-grant Programs 44/120 202.274.7011 sabine.ohara@udc.edu

Phomika P. Murphy Executive Assistant to the Dean 44/120 202.274.5495 phomika.palmer@udc.edu 
Diane Hyman Associate Dean for Operations 44/103 202.274.7137 dhyman@udc.edu 
Marcus Christon Marketing and Communications Manager 44/120 202.274.6686 marcus.christon@udc.edu
Tyisha Henderson Marketing and Communications Assistant 44/120 202.274.7123 tyisha.henderson@udc.edu
Marshelle Hailstock Project Coordinator, Outreach and Recruitment 44/120 202.274.7135 mhailstock@udc.edu
Jose Santiago Budget and Grants Manager 44/120 202.274.5365 jose.santiago@udc.edu
Monica Wiggins Project Specialist, Grants and Purchasing 44/120 202.274.7118 mwiggins@udc.edu 

William Hare Associate Dean for Land-grant Programs 44/200-24 202.274.7133 whare@udc.edu
Amanda Tai Volunteer Coordinator 44/120 202.274.7193 amanda.tai@udc.edu  
Roy Lycorish Research and Logistics Associate Firebird Farm Beltsville, MD 301.937.6715 rlycorish@udc.edu 
Ashley Jacobs Project Assistant 42/110 202.274.5530 ashley.jacobs@udc.edu 

Mchezaji Axum Director, Center for Urban Agriculture and Gardening Education 44/P06 202.274.6691 mchezaji.axum@udc.edu
Dr. Matthew Richardson Assistant Director 44/102 202.274.5947 matthew.richardson@udc.edu 
Matthew Gardine Assistant Farm Manager Firebird Farm Beltsville, MD 202.308.7113 matthew.gardine@udc.edu 
Sandra Farber Bandier Extension Agent II 44/117 202.274.7166 sfarber@udc.edu 
Dr. Megan Wilkerson Senior Program Coordinator, Pesticide Safety 44/117 202.274.7190 megan.wilkerson@udc.edu
Brian Barnes Project Assistant for Urban Agriculture Firebird Farm Beltsville, MD brian.barnes@udc.edu
Renee Bellis Staff Assistant 44/117 202.525.9721 renee.bellis@udc.edu
Dr. Brunno Cerozi Project Specialist  44/117 202.274.5419 brunno.cerozi@udc.edu
Victoria Mirowski Project Assistant Firebird Farm Beltsville, MD 202.819.5704 victoria.mirowski@udc.edu
Dr. Mamatha Hanumappa Project Specialist, Ethnic and Specialty Crops 44/117 mamatha.hanumappa@udc.edu

Dr. Dwane Jones Director, Center for Sustainable Development 44/200-30 202.274.7182 dwane.jones@udc.edu
Dr. Kamran Zendehdel Assistant Director, Sustainability Education 44/102 202.274.7161 kamran.zendehdel@udc.edu 
Vacant Project Specialist, Applied Economic Evaluation 44/119 202.274.7171
Vacant Project Specialist, Environmental & Public Health 44/119 202.274.7159
Harris Trobman Project Specialist, Green Infrastructure 44/119 202.274.6682 harris.trobman@udc.edu  
Caroline Howe Project Specialist, Sustainability Innovation & Urban Resilience 44/119 202.274.7163 caroline.howe@udc.edu 
Ashley Grant Staff Assistant 44/120 202.274.7128 ashley.grant1@udc.edu  
Diana Dakik Adjunct: Environmental Sustainability 44/119 202-274-7128 diana.dakik@udc.edu

Dr. Tolessa Deksissa Director, Water Resources Research Institute 42/215 C 202.274.5273 tdeksissa@udc.edu
Sebhat Tefera Project Specialist, Environmental Testing 42/110 202.274.6091 stefera@udc.edu 
Ashley Jacobs Project Assistant 42/110 202.274.5530 ashley.jacobs@udc.edu 
Sania Rose Project Assistant, Environmental Testing Sciences 42/110 sania.rose@udc.edu
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Dr. Susan Schaefer Kliman Co-Director, Center for Architectural Innovation and Building Science 32/104E 202.274.5774 susan.kliman@udc.edu  
Dr. Dwane Jones Co-Director, Center for Architectural Innovation and Building Science 44/200-30 202.274.7182 dwane.jones@udc.edu
Vacant Assistant Director
Vacant Project Specialist for Architectural Innovation and Building Science

Dr. Lillie Monroe-Lord Director, Center for Nutrition, Diet & Health 44/200-29 202.274.7125 lmonroelord@udc.edu 
Dr. Alan Post Assistant Director of the Center for Nutrition, Diet and Health 44/102 202.274.5757 alan.post@udc.edu
Dr. Tiffany Johnson-Largent Project Specialist, Health and Wellness 44/213 202.274.6708 tiffany.johnsonlarge@udc.edu
Paul Brown Jr Food Safety Coordinator 44/309 202.274.6490 pbrown@udc.edu 
Helen Naylor Program Coordinator, SNAP-Ed 44/213 202.274.5770 helen.naylor@udc.edu
Gregory Cooper Project Coordinator, EFNEP 44/213 202.274.7172 gregory.cooper@udc.edu
Herbert Holden Extension Agent I 44/213 202.274.5755 hholden@udc.edu  
Dorthea Simpkins Project Assistant 44/213 202.274.6495 dsimpkins@udc.edu  
Pamela Williams Project Assistant 44/120 202.274.6602 pmwilliams@udc.edu  
Miranda Desmarais Project Coordinator, SNAP-Ed 44/213 202.274.6783 miranda.desmarais@udc.edu
Vacant Sr. Project Coordinator, SNAP-Ed
Vacant Sr. Project Coordinator, EFNEP

James Lee Volunteer Program Coordinator 39/101 202.274.6658 jlee@udc.edu 
Whitney Swain Respite Aid/ Bodywise Coordinator 39/101 202.274.6623 whitney.swain@udc.edu
Pamela Williams Project Assistant 44/120 202.274.6602 pmwilliams@udc.edu   
Vacant Program Specialist, Gerontology, Health & Wellness 39/101

Rebecca Bankhead Director, Center for 4H and Youth Development/State Program Leader 44/200-31 202.274.7081 rbankhead@udc.edu
Mustafaa Madyun Assistant Director 44/102 202.274.6494 yahya.madyun@udc.edu
Diego Lahaye Extension Agent I 44/115 202.274.5674 dlahaye@udc.edu 
Kelly Thomas Project Specialist 44/115 202.274.7118 mwiggins@udc.edu 
Olivia Harp Program Associate for Leadership Development and Training 44/115 202.274.5208 olivia.harp@udc.edu

Vacant Assistant Director 38/B-level 202.274.5056
Dorven Dorta Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) 38/B-level 202.274.5059 dorven.dorta@udc.edu
Troy Gay Senior Project Specialist (Architect) 38/B-level 202.274.5075 tgay@udc.edu 
James Killette Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) 38/B-level 202.274.5059 jkillette@udc.edu 
Leroy Palmer Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) 38/B-level 202.274.5059 lpalmer@udc.edu 
Michael Thomas Project Coordinator, Architectural Research Institute 38/B-level 202.274.5059 michael.thomas@udc.edu
Carson Mok Structural Engineer 38/B-level 202.274.5059
Charles Ford Mechanical Engineer 38/B-level 202.274.5059
Vacant Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) (PADD)
Vacant Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) (PADD)
Vacant Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) (SF)
Vacant Project Specialist (Construction Analyst) (SF)

Dr. Elgloria Harrison Associate Dean of Academics 44/200-02 202.274.6366 eharrison@udc.edu 

Ana Vasquez-Quino Assessment Assistant 44/120 202.274.5735 analaura.vasquezquin@udc.edu
Kelley Thomas Staff Assistant 44/115 202.274.7129 kelley.thomas@udc.edu   
Donta Thornton Logistics Assistant 32/104 202.274.7167 donta.thornton@udc.edu 
Vacant Assessment and Data Manager
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Dr. Susan Schaefer Kliman Chair/Associate Professor 32/104E 202.274.5774 susan.kliman@udc.edu 
Dr. Raj Barr-Kumar Associate Professor 32-104B 202.274.3249 raj.barrkumar@udc.edu
Ralph Belton Associate Professor 32/104 C 202.274.5043 rbelton@udc.edu 
Genell V. Anderson Assistant Professor 32/104 F 202.274.7446 ganderson@udc.edu
Kathy Denise Dixon Assistant Professor 32/104 G 202.274.6653 kdixon@udc.edu
James Killette Adjunct Professor 32/C-03 202.274.5056 jkillette@udc.edu 
Dr. Brian Bramel Adjunct Professor 32-104B 202.274.3249 brian.bramel@udc.edu
Tara Pase Adjunct Professor 32-104B 202.274.3249 tara.pase@udc.edu
Howard Gibbs Adjunct Professor 32-104B 202.274.3249 hcgibbs06@gmail.com
Dorven Dorta Adjunct Professor 32/C-03 202.274.5059 dorven.dorta@udc.edu
Dr. Matthew Richardson PSM Coordinator, Urban Agriculture 44/102 202.274.5947 Matthew.richardson@udc.edu 
Dr. Dwane Jones PSM Coordinator, Urban Sustainability 44/200-30 202.274.7182 dwane.jones@udc.edu
Dr. Tolessa Deksissa PSM Coordinator, Water Resources Management 42/215 C 202.274.5273 tdeksissa@udc.edu

Dr. William Pewen Chair / Associate Professor 44/200-09 202-274-5516 william.pewen@udc.edu
Dr. Tia Jeffery Project Specialist, Community Educator Nutrition and Health 44/200-11 202.274.7142 tia.jeffery@udc.edu  
Dr. B. Michelle Harris Associate Professor 44/200-04 202.274.5739 bharris@udc.edu 
Vacant Visiting Professor for Nutrition 44/200-11 202-274-5721
Vacant Visiting Professor for Health/ Professor 
Wilmer Johnson Professor 47/A-31 202.274.6626 wjohnson@udc.edu 
Bessie Stockard Associate Professor 47/A-31 202.2274.5076 bstockard@udc.edu
Dr. Pier A. Broadnax Program Director for Nursing/ Associate Professor 44/220-23 202.274.5916 pbroadnax@udc.edu  
Elmira Asongwed Associate Professor 44/200-27 202.274.5909 easongwe@udc.edu 
Dr. Anne Marie Jean-Baptiste Assistant Professor 44/200-26 202.274.5942 ajean-baptiste@udc.edu 
Linda Hinnant Adjunct 202-403-1044 lhinnant@udc.edu
Dr. Phronie Jackson Adjunct 202-270-4176 phronie.jackson@udc.edu
Dr. Clarence Stewart Adjunct 301-509-6136 cmstewart@udc.edu
Raeleena Collington Adjunct 302.442.0304 or 202.688.2106 (W) raeleena.collington@udc.edu
Charmaine Jones Adjunct 202-280-0234 charmaine.jones@udc.edu
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